

2nd on A/c Bill

9

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - construction					
of road from N.H. Road					
to Prati talu under mmhsy					
Scheme					
Name of Agency - Elite construction					
At - New colony Dale					
Bangla Road, Bettiah					
West Champaran					
Agreement No - 35/SRD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 18-09-2020					
Date of completion - 17-06-2021					
Agreement value - Rs 654,826=40					
Detail of work done					
④ construction of embankment					
with approved material					
$5 \times 30 \times \frac{(6.20 + 8.80)}{2} = \frac{3.20 + 3.50}{2} \times 0.50 \times 311.25 \text{ m}^3$					
$5 \times 30 \times \frac{(6.40 + 7.40)}{2} = \frac{3.00 + 3.30}{2} \times 0.45 = 253.13 \text{ m}^3$					
$5 \times 30 \times \frac{(5.90 + 7.60)}{2} = \frac{2.80 + 3.20}{2} \times 0.40 = 225.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$5 \times 30 \times \frac{(6.30 + 7.90)}{2} = \frac{2.70 + 3.10}{2} \times 0.35 = 223.13 \text{ m}^3$					
$5 \times 30 \times \frac{(6.50 + 6.90)}{2} = \frac{2.90 + 3.10}{2} \times 0.30 = 166.50 \text{ m}^3$					
$4 \times 20 \times \frac{(6.00 + 7.10)}{2} = \frac{3.10 + 3.40}{2} \times 0.45 = 178.20 \text{ m}^3$					
Continuation					
1357.21 m ³					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1) Construction of working bench mark 2 reference from TMB Page No (05) 0.890 km @ 8564.56/km = 7622.46					
(2) Construction of reference pillar 0.890 km vide TMB Page (05) @ Rs 4676 = 55/km — Rs 4179293					
(3) cleaning and grubbing of road land — do — 0.27 Hec vide TMB Page (05) @ 51138 = 76/Hec — Rs 13806 = 10					
(4) Construction of embankment lead 1000 m length 407.16 m ³ vide TMB Page (10) @ Rs 202.52/m ³ — Rs 82458 = 04					
(5) Cost of Subgrade & earthen Shoulder — do —					

Continuation

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
123.13 m ³ vide TMB Page (5)					
714.44 m ³ vide TMB Page (10)					
837.57 m ³					
@ Rs 204.16/m ³ —					Rs 170998.29
(6) Const of embankment					
lead 100 m length					
950.04 m ³ vide TMB Page (10)					
@ Rs 167.41/m ³ —					Rs 159046.19
(7) Providing excavation of					
road way — do —					
30.56 m ³ vide TMB Page (5)					
53.76 m ³ vide TMB Page (10)					
84.32 m ³					
@ Rs 74.16/m ³ —					Rs 6253.17
(8) Construction of granular sub					
base — do —					
17.47 m ³ vide TMB Page (6)					
398.00 m ³ vide TMB Page (11)					
415.47 m ³					
@ Rs 3093.53/m ³ —					Rs 1285268.90

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ ⑩ Providing Laying & Spreading Compacting WBM 3 — do — 13.105 m ³ vide TMB Page (6) Rs 3093.53/m³ — Rs 51043.96 Rs 3798229/m ³ — Rs 49776=59					
⑩ ⑭ Construction of unreinforced PCC M25 — do — 139.80 m ³ vide TMB Page (6) Rs 7092=72/m ³ — Rs 991562=26					
⑪ ⑫ Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY Sign Board. A2 No vide TMB Page (6) Rs 12544=38/each — Rs 25088=76 Rs 2796060=69 Say Rs 2796061=10 Add 12% GST — Rs 335527=10 Add 1% L.Cess — Rs 27961=10 Rs 31,59,549=10 Less Previous Bill — Rs 439894=10 27,19,655=10					
Forth K 02.01.2021 J.E.					

Continuation